PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tommy Rodrigues	02/10/2004
Frederick W. Sieling	02/10/2004
Awdhoot Vasant Kerkar	02/11/2004
Atilla Sieling	02/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Materials Investment Corporation
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12851504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Sills, Cummis & Gross P.C.

Address Line 1: One Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDN-2797CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel J. Lin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0459 \$40.00 1285150

501254698

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0460 FDN-2797

Seria	No	
Filed		***

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE.

TOMMY RODRIGUES, FREDERICK W. SIELING,

AWDHOOT VASANT KERKAR AND ATILLA SEBUKTEKIN

residing respectively at

Union, NJ, Bound Brook, NJ, Rockaway, NJ and Wayne, NJ

and respectively citizens of

USA, USA, USA and Turkish

and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

ROOFING SHINGLE

for which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand comer of this Assignment, the Serial Number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

PATENT REEL: 024798 FRAME: 0461 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals

	1	
Date	21,0	2004

Witness: Doubly Scholnak

Tommy Rodrigues

Date 2/10 , 2004

Witness: Towky Schelnick

Frederick W. Sieling

Date 2/// ,2004

Witness: Drolly Scholnak

Andhost Vasant Kerker L.S.

Date________, 2004

Witness: Dolly Schilmer

Atilla Sebuktekin

- 2 -